Lounor Exploration Inc. moves listing to the NEX

23.12.2013 | CNW

ROUYN-NORANDA, Dec. 23, 2013 /CNW Telbec/ - <u>Lounor Exploration Inc.</u> (NEX: LO.H) announces that effective December 23, 2013, the Company's listing is transfered to the NEX.

The trading symbol for the Company will change from LO to LO.H. Further to the TSX Venture bulletin dated September 19, 2013, trading in the Company's securities will remain suspended.

About Lounor Exploration

<u>Lounor Exploration Inc.</u> is a Canadian-based natural resources company with mineral holdings in Ontario and Quebec and is currently focused on exploration in the Abitibi Greenstone Belt. The belt is found in both provinces of Ontario and Quebec with approximately 33% in Ontario and 67% in Quebec. The Belt has produced in excess of 180,000,000 ounces of gold, 450,000,000 tonnes of base metal ore over the last 100 years. The Company is headquartered in Quebec.

Lounor Exploration Inc. is a publicly traded company on the NEX (LO.H) and on the Frankfurt Exchange (LE2A).

Inscription (NEX = LO.H Francfort = LE2A)

Contact

Lounor Exploration Inc.

Mr. Gilles Fiset, President

Telephone: 800-388-8668 / 819-797-8668

Fax: 819-797-6050

Email: lounor@tlb.sympatico.ca Website: www.lounor.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von GoldSeiten.de

Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/192428--Lounor-Exploration-Inc.-moves-listing-to-the-NEX.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

18.04.2024 Seite 1/1